In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_I Q O 2

the Insalvency (Engiand

cvale) ulee 012200 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

013
AL

Companies House

SATURDAY

IR

*ARD1P480*
31/08/2019

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number HFF’TF’TF’T

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Compare Finance Ltd

hold black capitals.

|

u Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Molly

Surname Monks

E Liquidator's address

Building name/number|The Old Bank

Street | 187a Ashley Road

Post town I Hale

County/Region I Cheshire

oo (WA [1 (5] [8]s ]

Country

I Liquidator's name ©

ol foenares | Darten e T vt

Surname Brookes another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber' The Old Bank 0 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | 187a Ashley Road another liquidator,

Post town i Hale

County/Region | Cheshire

Postcode (wial1]s] [o[sla

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date 21 b8 f2fofile

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[J Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

ﬂ Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature | Snawre

X X

Signature date '73_ I? ’TI? I?IF [TE

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Molly Monks

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Milner Boardman & Partners

Address

The Old Bank
187a Ashley Road

|
|

Pos\ town

Hale
County/Region Cheshire

= fwlali[s[ s ls[a

Country

DX - .
| office@milnerboardman.co.uk

0161 927 7788
Checklist

Telephone

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardifi,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Compare Finance Ltd

Company No. 07717471

on the 21 August 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full name(’;eﬂw

Dated. 22N SN VA



Compare Finance Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 August 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Telephone Line 500.00 500.00
Contribution to Costs 5,500.00 5,500.00
Cash at Bank 8.00 NIL
Deferred Income Uncerain Uncentain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 6,000.00

SignatureK@Je@\P—- b AT e Date aa-lgit <



Compare Finance Lid
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 August 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 5,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees - Holiday Pay 103.00
103.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 5,897.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
5,897.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge hoiders 5,897.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 Septermber 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 5,897.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,897.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense 16,171.00
Employees - Notice Pay 974.00
Director 19,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs (CT) 1,311.00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 6,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 6,000.00
49,455.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 Septemher 2003) (43,559.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (43,559.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (43,659.00)

Signature 6@{\"—_@\ (WL EN Date 22\ €\l



60°51L0Z 13A 08 Sdl

e e

| jo | abey

ameubig

08'Z88'8Y Buyjjeiel seiug 2]
ve LL g3¢ ¢ Usisayouely ‘spalbuluuidg ‘aienbg vewpreH ¢ Aedpuopy 00D
ANY13d| 'APXd
0oL 510 'Sl wgng "umelspeyouelg YIEd 2ieiodo) UMOISPIBYIURIE 'G-0| ¥00|g 200|] 151 an|g uoIsip 00AD
00°08L's ZVS 8137 'spaaT "YUosIoH ‘InH 8181 6 BWiT Jsua] 004D
00651 740 619 ‘®llyseaue] ‘lung ‘soeid sABN IS € pajwi] suonnjos |joshed 00dD
avreoL QAL PNN ‘uoidweyuoN ‘sexeT ayl 0- ‘esnoH ABaul sndQ ABJau3 sndQ 0002
00°00Y Ad9 Z3d 'ubnoloqialed "yied sssuisng poopn youAd ‘|leH suaN 158N OOND
00 0Ot YV LMS Jaisayoueyy sajeain 'Hodyools ‘susples) Buidg z 'yolniool 0/D 19 LOWND
00'05¢ ZQ0 6714 1s1sayole JsteaIg) ‘Aing ‘adklq sAep 1S € SIBN0IDY S3)ieDjolN 00D
00°000'9 Z78 63N 'BUA] uodn ajiSEImaN 'MBIA Yied Lojuag {Aed ANLIBIER ) SLWOISNT B SNUaASY NH Z0HD
00°000'9 ISt ZLING 'ONIHLYOM 'aVOd NOLONIYHYS {3AVd) swaisn) g anusAsy WH LOHD
ay'LLE'L XV1 6X8 'senusg xe) uolelodiod) {xe} uoneiodion) sSWOISNT g snuaAsy NH 00HO
00'L Nd¥ SLiA Isissyouepy 1se3 peoy Ao | ABJaug uwioidze 0099
00°000'61 l0jo8iip sy 0030
00°L AZZ OSIN 'PiojieS 'Aep BUNOIED ‘g U P laued 192Q 00ao
00°0vd ZNE P40 '‘Hipsed 'Aepa UmoD asnoy ssiuedwo) 0000
00005, XH6 018 ‘auiyseoue ‘Aing "wonogswey 18aig uolog '0L-8 lejsuopy LOWD
00°85¥ SSS 11da ‘suyseouet ‘Asjuing "unog uoibuluey 1z Jun plenby 00v0
3 ssalppy atueN Aoy

siojlpalo Auedwoy - g
P37 8oueui4 asedwog
siaulied g uelupieog JoUliAl



0L0Z J3A DS Sdi

| jo | abed

A

s e l.nl\/s\mm& aimeubis

poL Buyero] sewug Aleulpio £
000 800 02 o) Aieupio NS, P89 'slysedueT '9iEpuUssSoY ‘PROY YDINUDIMSN /71 llennN JaydolsuyD JW - OONH
000 000 ov 00t AeuipIO gv6 01g 'Aing 'woncqswey 1eans abpug e I sewoy | Jw O0HMH
000 op oy oo+ Reupio ava 018 'Ang ‘woyogswey oais abpug eg (313 Jau) |lenny ewfioas siy 00SH
dn pejien  aieysied  saleys anjea
Wy B30l dn payeD 3O ON |eulWwoN adAj sSalIppy BUBYN Koy

siapjoyaleys - 9
P17 @ouRul4 atedwon
slaulled 19 uewpleoy JBUjIN



